SECTION 3. This act shall be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 25, 1889.

[No. 254, A.]

[Published April 1, 1889.]

CHAPTER 159.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Milwaukee.

(See Vol. 2.)

[No. 47, A.]

[Published March 27, 1889.]

CHAPTER 160.

AN ACT authorizing the common council of the city of Milwaukee to remit the taxes upon the Layton Art Gallery and to redeem or cancel certificates of sale thereof.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Remitting taxes of Layton Art Gallery, Milwaukee,

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of Milwaukee are hereby authorized and empowered to remit to the Layton Art Gallery, an incorporation in said city created for the purpose of maintaining, regulating and managing a public art gallery, any and all taxes levied upon or charged against the property of said corporation for the year 1858, and to redeem or cancel any certificate or certificates of sale that may have been issued or may hereafter be issued for the non-payment of any such tax or any part of it so as to relieve said Layton Art Gallery from payment of the same.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be

in	force	from	and	after	its	passage	and	publi-
	ion.					-		•

Approved March 25, 1889.

[No. 502, A.]

[Published March 28, 1889.]

CHAPTER 161.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Milwaukee.

(See Vol. 2.)

[No. 432, A.]

[Published March 26, 1889.]

CHAPTER 162.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of New London.

(See Vol. 2.)

[No. 680, A.]

[Published March 26, 1889.]

CHAPTER 163.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of New London.

(See Vol. 2.)